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VIEW OF ROOFTOP AMENITY



✓PROJECT TYPE

GOVERNING BUILDING CODE 3

BUILDING AREA 

GRADE 

BUILDING HEIGHT (STOREYS, m)

NEW CONSTRUCTION

RENOVATION ADDITION

2018 BC BUILDING CODE

MAJOR OCCUPANCIES
A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 C

✓

D

✓

E F1 F2 F3
3.1.2.1.

887.8 m2 (Outside face of Exterior Walls)

20.20 m

6 STOREYS ABOVE GRADE

0 STOREYS BELOW GRADE

<18 m, LEVEL 1 TO LEVEL 6

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

MEZZANINE YES ✓NO

PART

1.4.1.2.

1.4.1.2.

1.4.1.2.

NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED 2 3.4.2.1.

MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOWED 45 m 3.4.2.5.

SEPERATION OF EXITS (MIN.) ONE HALF MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA DIAGONAL, OR 9 m, WHICH EVER IS GREATER 3.4.2.3

EXITS FROM FLOOR AREAS

NUMBER OF STREETS FACING 1 

BUILDING FIRE SAFETY & CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION

CLASSIFICATION

CONSTRUCTION TYPES PERMITTED ✓ NON - COMBUSTIBLECOMBUSTIBLE

GROUP C, 6 STOREYS, SPRINKLERED

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS

1 hr FLOORS 1 hr MEZZANINE ROOFHORIZONTAL SEPARATIONS

LOADBEARING STRUCTURE IMMEDIATELY BELOW A FLOOR OR ROOF ASSEMBLY 
SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING NOT LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR 
THE SUPPORTED FLOOR OR ROOF. 

EXITS 1 hr

GROUP C

3.2.8.

INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE YES NO

REFER TO NOTES *

3.2.2.50

3.2.2.50

3.2.2.10

3.2.2.50

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

STANDPIPE SYSTEM

HIGH BUILDING YES NO

YES NO

YES NO 3.2.4.1

3.2.5.8

3.2.6.1

3.2.8

3.4.4.1

3.2.2.501 hr

LIVE & WORK 
GROUP C / D

BIKE ROOM 
GROUP F3

GARB. 
GROUP F3

28m Max. Diagonal Floor Dimension

39.5m Max. D
iagonal Floor Dimension

(9
7'

-3
" )

29
64

5

(90'-11")
27700

SURFACE 
PARKING

11
00

m
m

 E
XI

T 
PA

TH

11
00

m
m

 E
XI

T 
PA

TH

SECURITY GATE

PRINCIPAL 
BUILDING 
ENTRANCE

EXIT

EXIT

EXIT

BUILDING EXIT

SPRINKLER
PROTECTED
GLAZING

2BD
OCC LOAD 4

2BD
OCC LOAD 4

2BD
OCC LOAD 4

2BD
OCC LOAD 4

1BD
OCC LOAD 2

1BD
OCC LOAD 2

1BD
OCC LOAD 2

1BD
OCC LOAD 2

STUDIO
OCC LOAD 2

35m Max. Diagonal Floor Dimension

(5'-1")
1550

(18'-9")
5720

(11'-8")
3570

(10'-4")
3140

(9
'-7

")

29
15

(28'-7")
8725

35m Max. Diagonal Floor Dimension

(5'-1")
1550

(19'-3")
5865

(16'-4")
4990

(10'-3")
3120

(9
'-7

")

29
15

(28'-7")
8725

2BD
OCC LOAD 4

2BD
OCC LOAD 4

2BD
OCC LOAD 4

2BD
OCC LOAD 4

1BD
OCC LOAD 2

1BD
OCC LOAD 2

1BD
OCC LOAD 2

1BD
OCC LOAD 2

STUDIO
OCC LOAD 2

STUDIO
OCC LOAD 2
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1039-1043 Meares Street

Jawl Residential Ltd.
& Bradbury

Developments Ltd.

CODE DATA

2124

April 25, 2023

A051

SCALE = 1 : 2501 Level 1 Code Plan

SCALE = 1 : 2503 Level 6 Code Plan

LEVEL 6 FLOOR

Occupancy: Group C

Occupant Load

13 Bedrooms x 2 people/bedroom
= 26 people

Min. Exit Width
Ramps, Corridors, Passageways

The greater of 6.1mm/person x 26 = 158mm 
or 1100mm

Stairs
The greater of 8mm/person x 26 = 208mm
or 1100mm

GROUND FLOOR

Occupancy: Group C, F-3

Occupant Load

Live & Work
Area = 71m2

1 Bedroom x 2 people/bedroom
= 2 people

Storage
Area = 161m2

46m2 /person for personal services shops
(BCBC 3.1.17.1)
Load=161m2/46 = 4 people

Total Occ. Load = 2+4 = 6 people

Min. Exit Width
Ramps, Corridors, Passageways

The greater of 6.1mm/person x 6 = 
36.6mm or 1100mm

Stairs
The greater of 8mm/person x 6 = 
48mm or 1100mm

SCALE = 1 : 2502 Levels 2-5 Code Plan

PER FLOOR

Occupancy: Group C

Occupant Load

14 Bedrooms x 2 people/bedroom
= 28 people

Min. Exit Width
Ramps, Corridors, Passageways

The greater of 6.1mm/person x 28 = 170.8mm 
or 1100mm

Stairs
The greater of 8mm/person x 28 = 224mm
or 1100mm

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 Rezoning/DP July 7, 2022
2 Rezoning/DP Rev1 Mar 1, 2023



POINT

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

EXISTING

20.235

20.138

20.162

20.173

20.244

20.233

20.247

20.258

20.280

20.258

20.269

20.312

20.442

20.475

20.369

PROPOSED

20.200

20.242

20.200

20.200

20.200

20.200

20.200

20.200

20.200

20.200

20.200

20.296

20.515

20.515

20.200

DISTANCE BETWEEN POINTS AVE. OF POINTS

639.84

38.14

45.98

145.70

11.47

24.65

11.47

48.52

21.00

31.37

99.01

192.77

462.36

233.54

386.12

2391.94

POINT A-B

POINT B-C

POINT C-D

POINT D-E

POINT E-F

POINT F-G

POINT G-H

POINT H-I

POINT I-J

POINT J-K

POINT K-L

POINT L-M

POINT M-N

POINT N-O

POINT O-A

TOTAL

31.724

1.893

2.280

7.218

0.568

1.219

0.568

2.402

1.040

1.553

4.890

9.464

22.600

11.483

19.115

118.02

AVERAGE GRADE = 2391.94 / 118.02 = 20.27

ZONE (EXISTING)

PROPOSED ZONE

SITE AREA (m2)

TOTAL FLOOR AREA (m2)

FLOOR SPACE RATIO

SITE COVERAGE (%)

OPEN SITE SPACE (%)

HEIGHT (m)

NUMBER OF STOREYS

PARKING STALLS (#) ON SITE

BICYCLE PARKING (#) SHORT TERM

BICYCLE PARKING (#) LONG TERM

BUILDING SETBACKS (m)

FRONT YARD

REAR YARD (TO LEVEL 2 DECK)

REAR YARD (TO BUILDING FACE LVL 2-6)

SIDE YARD (W-TO COLUMN FACE)

SIDE YARD (W-TO BUILDING FACE LVL 2-6)

SIDE YARD (E)

RESIDENTIAL USE DETAILS

TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS

UNIT TYPE

GROUND-ORIENTATED UNITS

MINIMUM UNIT FLOOR AREA (m2)

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA (m2)

R3-1

UNKNOWN

1,352m2

3,363.45m2

2.49 : 1

74.1%

12.9%

22.59m

6

REQUIRED

46

6

60

1.95m

3.21m

9.63m

0.81m

5.1m

1.85m

50

1 BD (24), STUDIO (9)

2 BD (16), LIVE/WORK (1)

1

29.5m2

2,839.75m2

MUNICIPALITY

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

CITY OF VICTORIA

1039, 1043 MEARES STREET, VICTORIA BC

LOT 1571,1570, VICTORIA CITY

- 6 STOREY BUILDING 
- ROOFTOP AMENITY
- SURFACE PARKING

PROJECT INFORMATION 

PROVIDED

22 (2 Accessible)

8

82

11
97

0

C 20200

D 20200

E 20200
F 20200

G 20200
H 20200

I 20200

K 20200

J 20200

A 20200

B 20242

L 20296

M 20515N 20515

O 20200

EX. 20235

EX. 20369

EX. 20138

EX. 20162

EX. 20173

EX. 20244
EX. 20233

EX. 20247
EX. 20258

EX. 20280

EX. 20258

EX. 20269

EX. 20312

EX. 20442EX. 20475
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1

A200
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A2012
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O
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O
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R
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R
IV

EW
AY

LEVEL 2 DECK OVER SURFACE PARKING

1025 Meares St.
(4 stories)
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(6 Stories)
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-7
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35

1040 ROCKLAND AVE 

42860

23200
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13
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MECH. ROOFTOP ENCLOSURE

ROOFTOP 
AMENITY 

EXSTING CHAIN-LINK 
FENCE TO REMAIN

EXISTING CHAIN-LINK FENCE TO 
REMAIN

PROPOSED CEDAR 
FENCE, 1053 
MEARES ST 
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EXISTING TREE

EXISTING TREE TO BE 
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REFER TO LANDSCAPE 
DRAWING

(14'-7")
BC HYDRO ACCESS

4445

PERMEABLE PAVERS, SEE LANDSCAPE

REMOVED BY BC HOUSING 
(UNDER CoV TREE 
REMOVAL PERMIT)
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1
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3
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1039-1043 Meares Street

Jawl Residential Ltd.
& Bradbury

Developments Ltd.

SITE PLAN & PROJECT
DATA

2124

April 25, 2023

A100

SCALE = 1 : 5002 Average Grade Points Key Plan

SCALE = 1 : 1251 Site Plan

SCALE = 1 : 5004 Site Coverage
SCALE = 1 : 5005 Open Site Space

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 Development Tracker June 3, 2022
2 Rezoning/DP July 7, 2022
3 Rezoning/DP Rev1 Mar 1, 2023

SCALE = 1 : 5003 Distance Between Points Key Plan
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flat

flat
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chain-link fence

de
ck

de
ck

deck
deck deck

No. 1040

No. 1025

No. 1060

4 storey building

4 storey building

Total Area = 1352 m2

of the surveyed features and shall not be
This document shows the relative location

used to define property boundaries.

Setbacks are derived from field survey.

derived from Land Title Office records.
Parcel dimensions shown hereon are

Tree diameters are in centimetres.

LEGEND

- denotes - existing elevation

Elevations are geodetic and referenced
to the CVD28BC datum.

File

BC Land Surveyors
250-2950 Douglas Street

Victoria, BC V8T 4N4
phone (250) 382-8855

POWELL & ASSOCIATES

Date
13660-9
February 07, 2022

- denotes - utility pole w/ light

Civic: 1043 and 1039 Meares Street
BC LAND SURVEYORS SITE PLAN OF:

Parcel Identifier: 009-396-721 (Lot 1570)

Legal  Lots 1570 and 1571,
Victoria City

in the City of Victoria
009-396-730 (Lot 1571)
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A101

1039 MEARES ST

Parcels (Folio based)
Folio: 03208006
Legal Type: LAND
Lot: 1571
Actual Use (BCA): PARKING-LOT ONLY 
PAVED OR GRAV
Zoning: R3-1

Site Area: 672m2

1043 MEARES ST

Parcels (Folio based)
Folio: 03208007
Legal Type: LAND
Lot: 1570
Actual Use (BCA): PARKING-LOT ONLY 
PAVED OR GRAV
Zoning: R3-1

Site Area: 672m2

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 Development Tracker June 3, 2022
2 Rezoning/DP July 7, 2022
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1039-1043 Meares Street

Jawl Residential Ltd.
& Bradbury

Developments Ltd.

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

2124

April 25, 2023

A120
SCALE = 1 : 1001 Ground Floor Plan

Area Schedule (Gross Building)
Level Area

Ground Floor 191.90 m²
Level 2 627.21 m²
Level 3 627.21 m²
Level 4 627.21 m²
Level 5 627.21 m²
Level 6 627.21 m²
Roof 35.50 m²
Grand total: 7 3363.43 m²

SCALE = 1 : 1002 Basement Floor Plan

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 Development Tracker June 3, 2022
2 Rezoning/DP July 7, 2022
3 Rezoning/DP Rev1 Mar 1, 2023
4 Rezoning/DP Rev1.1 April 25, 2023
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1039-1043 Meares Street

Jawl Residential Ltd.
& Bradbury

Developments Ltd.

FLOOR PLAN - LEVELS
2-5
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April 25, 2023
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Unit Mix
Level Name Count

Ground Floor LIVE/WORK
(COMMERCIAL)

1

Ground Floor: 1

Level 2 1BD 1BA 5
Level 2 2BD 1BA 1
Level 2 2BD 2BA 2
Level 2 Studio 2
Level 2: 10

Level 3 1BD 1BA 5
Level 3 2BD 1BA 1
Level 3 2BD 2BA 2
Level 3 Studio 2
Level 3: 10

Level 4 1BD 1BA 5
Level 4 2BD 1BA 1
Level 4 2BD 2BA 2
Level 4 Studio 2
Level 4: 10

Level 5 1BD 1BA 5
Level 5 2BD 1BA 1
Level 5 2BD 2BA 2
Level 5 Studio 2
Level 5: 10

Level 6 1BD 1BA 4
Level 6 2BD 2BA 4
Level 6 STUDIO 1
Level 6: 9
Grand total: 50

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 Development Tracker June 3, 2022
2 Rezoning/DP July 7, 2022
3 Rezoning/DP Rev1 Mar 1, 2023
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1039-1043 Meares Street

Jawl Residential Ltd.
& Bradbury

Developments Ltd.

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 6

2124

April 25, 2023

A123

Unit Mix
Level Name Count

Ground Floor LIVE/WORK
(COMMERCIAL)

1

Ground Floor: 1

Level 2 1BD 1BA 5
Level 2 2BD 1BA 1
Level 2 2BD 2BA 2
Level 2 Studio 2
Level 2: 10

Level 3 1BD 1BA 5
Level 3 2BD 1BA 1
Level 3 2BD 2BA 2
Level 3 Studio 2
Level 3: 10

Level 4 1BD 1BA 5
Level 4 2BD 1BA 1
Level 4 2BD 2BA 2
Level 4 Studio 2
Level 4: 10

Level 5 1BD 1BA 5
Level 5 2BD 1BA 1
Level 5 2BD 2BA 2
Level 5 Studio 2
Level 5: 10

Level 6 1BD 1BA 4
Level 6 2BD 2BA 4
Level 6 STUDIO 1
Level 6: 9
Grand total: 50

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 Development Tracker June 3, 2022
2 Rezoning/DP July 7, 2022
3 Rezoning/DP Rev1 Mar 1, 2023
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Developments Ltd.
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SCALE = 1 : 1001 Elevation - NORTH

SCALE = 1 : 1002 Elevation- WEST - Window overlay
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SCALE = 1 : 100
1

Elevation - SOUTH

SCALE = 1 : 100
2

Elevation - EAST - Window overlay
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2 Rezoning/DP July 7, 2022
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